

\$~73 to 76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P.1078/2018 & CRL.M.A.48815/2018

CRL.REV.P.1121/2018 & CRL.M.A.49495/2018

CRL.REV.P.1140/2018 & CRL.M.A.49744/2018

CRL.REV.P.273/2019 & CRL.M.A.5134/2019

T P MALLIKARJUN

B. KUMAR

SUKASH @ SUKRESH CHANDRASHEKHER

TTV DHINAKARAN Petitioners

Through: Mr. Arvind Nigam, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Hemant Sharma &
Mr. Deokant Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Varun Deswal & Mr.
Govind Venugopal, Advocates
Mr. Chetan Sharma, Sr.
Adv.with Mr. Mayank Tripathi
& Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Malhotra & Mr.
Nilansh Malhotra, Adv.

versus

STATE Respondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Mehra, Standing
Counsel, Mr. Amit Chaddha,
APP with SI Surendra Sharma,
PS:Crime Branch, Delhi

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

% **29.07.2019**

1. Renotify on 9.8.2019.
2. Interim order to continue in Crl.Rev.P.1121/2018 and 273/2019.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

JULY 29, 2019/tp