

\$~6 to 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P.1078/2018 & CRL.M.A.48815/2018

CRL.REV.P.1121/2018 & CRL.M.A.49495/2018

CRL.REV.P.1140/2018 & CRL.M.A.49744/2018

CRL.REV.P.273/2019 & CRL.M.A.5134/2019

T P MALLIKARJUN

B. KUMAR

SUKASH @ SUKESH CHANDRASHEKHAR

TTV DHINAKARAN Petitioners

Through: Mr. N. Hariharan, Senior Advocate with Mr. S. Ramachandran, Mr. Varun Deswal, Mr. Vaibhav Sharma, Mr. Siddharth Singh, Mr. Sharang Dhulia, Ms. Punya Rekha, Mr. Prateek Bhalla & Ms. Pooja Soni, Advocates
Mr. Mohit Mathur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Atul Guleria, Mr. Naveen Malhotra & Mr. Nilansh Malhotra, Advocates

versus

STATE Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Chaddha, APP with Inspector Ritesh, PS:Crime Branch, Delhi

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

% **30.09.2019**

1. Copies of the status report supplied to the learned counsel for the petitioners. Rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks.
2. Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners in Crl.Rev.P.1121/2018 and Crl. Rev.P.273/2019 submitted that

the Supreme Court has already stayed the proceedings in Crl.Rev. P.1121/2018 on 14.12.2018. Thereafter, a coordinate Bench of this Court in Crl. Rev. P.273/2019 also stayed the proceedings in CC No.03/2018.

3. In view of the orders of the Supreme Court dated 14.12.2019 and the order of the Coordinate Bench of this Court dated 8.3.2019, the proceedings in CC No.03/2018 shall also remain stayed *qua* the other petitioners in Crl. Rev. P. Nos.1078/2018 and 1140/2018, till the next date of hearing.

4. As prayed, renotify for final disposal at the end of the board on 17.2.2020.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

tp