

\$~70 to 73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1078/2018 & CRL.M.A. 48815/2018**

T P MALLIKARJUN

..... Petitioner

Through: Counsel for the petitioner (appearance not given).

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Ms Kusum Dhalla, APP for State with Insp. Ritesh Kumar, SI Dheeraj, Crime Branch.

WITH

71.

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1121/2018 & CRL.M.A. 49495/2018**

B. KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr N. Hariharan and Mr S. Ramachandran, Advocates.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Ms Kusum Dhalla, APP for State with Insp. Ritesh Kumar, SI Dheeraj, Crime Branch.

WITH

72.

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1140/2018 & CRL.M.A. 49744/2018**

SUKASH @ SUKESH CHANDRASHEKHER

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Kadambari Mr Mayank Tripathi, Mr Krishanu Malik and Mr Akash Godhvani, Advocates.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Ms Kusum Dhalla, APP for State with
Insp. Ritesh Kumar, SI Dheeraj,
Crime Branch.

AND

73.

+

CRL.REV.P. 273/2019 & CRL.M.A. 5134/2019

TTV DHINAKARAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Counsel for the petitioner (appearance
not given).

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Ms Kusum Dhalla, APP for State
with Insp. Ritesh Kumar, SI Dheeraj,
Crime Branch.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

17.02.2020

1. The petitioners are at liberty to file written note of their submissions. The learned counsel for the petitioners will confine their oral submissions to 15 minutes each.
2. List on 30.04.2020.
3. Interim order to continue.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2020/MK