



\$~71

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1078/2018, CRL.M.A. 48815/2018**

**T P MALLIKARJUN** ..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. S. Haniharan, Adv.**

versus

**STATE** ..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Amit Sahni, APP for the State**

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA**

% **ORDER**  
**20.01.2023**

In view of the Special Division Bench post lunch, it would not be possible to hear these matters.

List on 17.08.2023.

**DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J**

**JANUARY 20, 2023/rb**