



\$~53, 54, 55 and 56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1078/2018 & CRL.M.A. 48815/2018

T P MALLIKARJUN Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE Respondent

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for State with
Inspector Pawan Kumar, FSC
Chanakyapuri.

54

+ CRL.REV.P. 1121/2018 & CRL.M.A. 49495/2018

B. KUMAR Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE Respondent

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for State with
Inspector Pawan Kumar, FSC
Chanakyapuri.

55

+ CRL.REV.P. 1140/2018 & CRL.M.A. 49744/2018

SUKASH @ SUKESH CHANDRASHEKHAR Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE Respondent



Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for State with
Inspector Pawan Kumar, FSC
Chanakyapuri.

56

+ CRL.REV.P. 273/2019 & CRL.M.A. 5134/2019

TTV DHINAKARAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for State with
Inspector Pawan Kumar, FSC
Chanakyapuri.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

18.03.2024

%

1. The petitioners as well as respondent seek adjournment.
2. List for final disposal on 08.05.2024 at 2:30 pm. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MARCH 18, 2024/hs

Click here to check corrigendum, if any