



\$~3

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

**CRL.REV.P. 1078/2018 & CRL. MA. 48815/2018**

**T P MALLIKARJUN**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naveen Malhotra, and Mr. Ritvik  
Malhotra, Advs.

versus

**STATE**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for the State  
with Insp. Pawan Kr, Crime Branch  
Chanakyapuri.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA**

**ORDER**

%

**19.11.2024**

Since substantive arguments are yet to be heard, the case is released.  
Be listed before the concerned Roster Bench on 02.12.2024, subject to orders  
of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

Interim order(s), if any, to continue.

**ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.**

**NOVEMBER 19, 2024/v**