



\$~35 to 38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1078/2018 & CRL.M.A. 48815/2018

T P MALLIKARJUNPetitioner

Through: Mr. Naveen Malhotra and Mr. Ritvik Malhotra, Advs.

versus

STATERespondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for State with Insp. Pawan Kumar, PS. ISC, Crime Branch, Chanakyapuri.

+ CRL.REV.P. 1121/2018 & CRL.M.A. 49495/2018

B. KUMARPetitioner

Through: Mr. N. Hariharan, Sr. Adv. with Mr. S. Ramachandran, Mr. S. Hariharan, Ms. Punya Rekha Angara, Mr. Akshay Nagarajan, Ms. Vasundhara N. Mr. Aman Akhtar, Ms. Sana Singh and Mr. Vinayak Gautam, Advs.

versus

STATERespondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for State with Insp. Pawan Kumar, PS. ISC, Crime Branch, Chanakyapuri.

+ CRL.REV.P. 1140/2018 & CRL.M.A. 49744/2018

SUKASH @ SUKESH CHANDRASHEKHERPetitioner

Through:

versus

STATERespondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for State with Insp. Pawan Kumar, PS. ISC, Crime Branch, Chanakyapuri.

+ CRL.REV.P. 273/2019 & CRL.M.A. 5134/2019

TTV DHINAKARANPetitioner

Through: Mr. Naveen Malhotra and Mr. Ritvik



STATE versus Malhotra, Advs.
.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for State with Insp.
Pawan Kumar, PS. ISC, Crime
Branch, Chanakyapuri.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
10.12.2024

%

1. The matters have been received on transfer.
2. List for hearing on 04.03.2025.
3. Interim orders, if any, to continue.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 10, 2024/dss