



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1078/2018 & CRL.M.A. 48815/2018

T P MALLIKARJUN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naveen Malhotra, Mr. Ritvik
Malhotra, Advocates.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP with SI
Amolak Chhikara, ISC, Crime
Branch.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

06.12.2025

%

Re-notify on date already fixed i.e. 02.02.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

DECEMBER 6, 2025/vd